Arizona Department of Agriculture

1688 W. Adams, Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-3578

The Expired Brand List are NOT AVAILABLE BRANDS FOR SALE. The Expired Brand List is
published for the customer convenience and awareness. Every month we mail an average of 200 Brand
Re-Record applications. Unfortunately a large percentage of Re-record applications are returned to us as
undeliverable. It is the responsibility of the Brand owner to notify the Department of any change in
mailing address. Please submit your new address in writing by mail or email referencing your Brand
number(s). Brands that are expired for 3 or more years are considered abandoned, thus they cannot be
rerecorded and would need to be applied for as a new brand.

Expired Date  Brand Number Owner

5/15/2013 03644 SNURE, ROLAND

5/15/2013 11148 ALLEN, STEVE E

5/15/2013 03726 HARDESTY, TOBY WILLIAM
5/15/2013 11241 COOK, JEFF S

5/15/2013 03742 HERSHKOWITZ, LAWRENCE W
5/15/2013 03739 MCDOWELL, JEFF

5/15/2013 03624 ASHFORK CATTLE CO

5/15/2013 03630 HAASE, ULRICH H.

5/15/2013 11141 SEIBERT CATTLE CO

5/15/2013 03643 SKELETON CANYON RANCH LLC
5/15/2013 11146 FELIX, RAMON L

5/15/2013 03651 CLEM, JOE A OR DARLENE E
5/15/2013 03654 HUBBARD SR, JONAS

5/15/2013 03655 DUGI, ROSS OR LIBBIE

5/15/2013 03657 MAHER, J T OR LYNNDEE
5/15/2013 03672 MOUNTAIN, REGINA ANN
5/15/2013 03693 ACCOMAZZ0O, JAMES M. & JACQUELYNN C.
5/15/2013 03698 HAUER, JOHN

5/15/2013 03711 ARBIZO, RENE OR JAMES
5/15/2013 03642 JAMES, CLINTON GLENN
5/15/2013 11125 HEATON, MELVIN C

5/15/2013 11235 SPARKS & RONALD GENE SPARKS, VIRGINIA M.
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Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

5/15/2013 11105 STEWARD, TROY

5/15/2013 03610 VALENZUELA, DANIEL L OR GINNY
5/15/2013 11133 BIAKEDDY, EMERSON

6/15/2013 03862 HEGGEN, NANCY D

6/15/2013 03829 HANNA, AUGUSTINEH

6/15/2013 03886 DAWES, GLEN L.

6/15/2013 03882 SUSNOW, CAROLYNN G AND AARON IACOBUCCI
6/15/2013 03816 JAMES, DAVE & PEARL

6/15/2013 03865 BROWN, CINDY M. AND GENE H.
6/15/2013 03793 SANDHILL LIVESTOCK

6/15/2013 03855 JE L DEVELOPMENT LTD

6/15/2013 03851 BLACKSHEEP, ART

6/15/2013 03841 MILLS, OTTO L

6/15/2013 03872 MCDONALD, LARRY L

6/15/2013 03815 HILL, JEFF OR AMBER

6/15/2013 03798 HOWARD, JIM OR BELINDA DITTON
6/15/2013 03780 COLLINS, DAVID PAUL

6/15/2013 11372 ALLRED, GARY L OR RACHEL E
6/15/2013 11371 LOOBY, MIKEL D

6/15/2013 11347 HART, GAYLA L

6/15/2013 03840 DONAHUE, DAVID L OR PATRICIAD
6/15/2013 11307 NANKE, TODD

6/15/2013 03757 GINAKES, JOHN C OR PAULINE
6/15/2013 11368 AUSTIN,CYRUS /EVELYN/ LARRY / LINDA
6/15/2013 03813 WRIGHT, KELLY

6/15/2013 11345 LEWIS, IREE

7/15/2013 03970 MONTOYA, BRIAN A

7/15/2013 03966 DYSART, SR., DAVID A OR LOLAM
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7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

8/15/2013

03964

03941

03912

03909

03969

03906

09972

11405

11423

11460

11465

11529

03907

03996

03974

03908

03987

04034

04035

03977

04137

11684

11680

11672

11646

11603

11586

11583

BENDURE JR, WALTERR

LAMM, FRED C

LARKIN, PAT OR DOROTHY

ARELLANES, ARNULFO AND BERDINA
LEONARD, DENNISON R OR TRUDY

WILSON & ANNA M. WILSON, H. FORRESTER
WILLIAMS OR KALEB MARTIN WILLIAMS (MINOR), JENNIFER M
JOHNSON, RALPH L. & SUSAN E.

BELMORE, CAROL W OR RAY W

BARNES, PHILLIP

GRAY, CHARLESTON OR DEWAYNE
ADKINS, LINDA

PHILLIPS, GILBERT

FULKERSON, BILL

VAUGHAN, FLOYD A. & VICKI M.

JIMENEZ, VIRGINIA

HERNANDEZ, RENE

BEECHER, LYMAN

TURQUOISE JR, DAVID

BIGELOW, CLARENCE

DARROW, JASON ALAN

DENICKE, LARRY OR MARIA

YAZZIE, NELSON J

GAMBEE, KIP

CASILLAS, RAMON S

CALHOUN, JOHN C JR OR JOHN C Il OR GORDON OR LOREN
CUTFORTH, LAYTONJ

BO KA RANCH

Friday, May 01, 2015

Page 3 of 11



Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

8/15/2013 11565 O'CONNELL, JOHN M.

8/15/2013 11556 FRAZIER, H.L.

8/15/2013 04109 PIMA COUNTY PARKLANDS FOUNDATION C/O G EUGENE ISAAK, HARA
8/15/2013 04140 WHATONAME, SR., WILFRED R.

8/15/2013 04086 BERKSON, LESLIE

8/15/2013 04108 BARKLEY, SHERRIE

8/15/2013 11559 HOFFMAN, GEORGE L

8/15/2013 04106 JACKSON, SUSAN MARIE

8/15/2013 04166 T BRYSON STRUSE Ill & G ELAINE STRUSE
8/15/2013 04085 BROGDON, JAMIE

8/15/2013 04062 NOONAN, THOMAS C

8/15/2013 04061 NOONAN, THOMAS C.

8/15/2013 04124 MCEUEN, EDDIE L

8/15/2013 04126 LOCKE, GREG & MELANIE

8/15/2013 04129 LOCKE, GREG & MELANIE

9/15/2013 11799 SMITH, HARDY H

9/15/2013 11722 CANEZ JR, MANUEL

9/15/2013 11736 THOMAS, AUBREY

9/15/2013 11739 CARLSON, RONALD K

9/15/2013 11757 HOMES, FRANCIS OR ANNIE

9/15/2013 11783 MCDOWELL, JEROLD C or JEFFERY A OR ERIC
9/15/2013 11771 CBS HOLDINGS LLLP

9/15/2013 04344 MADISON, CARL W

9/15/2013 04293 SMITH, FRANKLIN OR CHARLOTTE D
9/15/2013 04270 LITTLE OAKS RANCH

9/15/2013 04269 NAVARRETE, AL C

9/15/2013 04268 LUECK, ROBERT J

9/15/2013 11742 SALE, MICHAEL D CORDREY & BATES M
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Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

9/15/2013 04263 HANSEN, DENNIS
9/15/2013 11802 GISHEY OR LUCINDA B SANGSTER, ANDREW B
9/15/2013 04262 GRANTHAM, LEWIS
9/15/2013 04258 KUENZLI, ALFRED OR CHRISTINA
9/15/2013 04303 VOIJNIC, JERRY PAUL
9/15/2013 04294 TYSON, JAMES ROBERT
9/15/2013 04324 RAINS, ROCKY & TANA
9/15/2013 04345 MALDONADO, PATRICIA
9/15/2013 11829 HAMBRICK, VICTOR OR KRISTIE
9/15/2013 04234 RIGGS IIl, WILLIAM M
9/15/2013 04236 LEE, DALLASJ
9/15/2013 04306 YAZZIE, YVONNE
9/15/2013 04237 DOYLE, JOHN R AND SANDY J
10/15/2013 11990 ROADRUNNER BRANGUS
10/15/2013 10910 DOMINGUEZ, VICKY & PEDRO
10/15/2013 11892 HORN, J KENT
10/15/2013 11894 TYSON, JAMES ROBERT
10/15/2013 11901 ANDERSON, KENT S
10/15/2013 11966 BECHTEL, WAYNE C
10/15/2013 04494 HULSE, DELORES M. MC GEHEE OR PENNY K. MC GEHEE
10/15/2013 04375 RIPLEY, KIP
10/15/2013 04385 DILLON, CAROL
10/15/2013 04383 TSO, EVERETT D
10/15/2013 11947 MENDIVIL, FRANCISCO H. OR FRANCHESCO A.
10/15/2013 04379 DRYDEN, VERNON
10/15/2013 11995 PATTEA, DARRELL T OR BETTY JO
10/15/2013 04415 NEZ, MARIE O OR OLSON
10/15/2013 04425 BALDWIN, LARRY EVINS OR RACHELE
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Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

10/15/2013 11997 WORKMAN, LARRY L
10/15/2013 04443 JL HENTERPRISES LLC
10/15/2013 04488 SHERRIFF'S MOUNTED POSSE OF MARICOPA COUNTY, THE
1/15/2014 04521 NOBLE, WILLIAM LEE & GRACE ANN
1/15/2014 04637 RAY, CHARLES N
1/15/2014 04636 BISHOP, DAN C
1/15/2014 04626 RSVP LIVESTOCK (C/O WAYNE PRUETT)
1/15/2014 04617 BAILEY, BILL OR GITA
1/15/2014 04641 KITTELSON, JOHN B
1/15/2014 04542 PETERSEN,MARY BLANCHE AND/OR JIMMIE LEE AND/OR MARIAN L
1/15/2014 16723 TIMPSON, JOSEPH B OR MATTIE
1/15/2014 04644 BEGAY, LENA W BAILEY & GLENNAC
1/15/2014 04396 KEE, DABE VERNON SR OR FREDA ANN
1/15/2014 04507 GROSETA, GEORGE S
1/15/2014 04511 BROWN OR ANN BROWN, J. HARRY
1/15/2014 04528 O'NEILL, WANDA
1/15/2014 04530 GOELLER, DENNIS
1/15/2014 04541 BRADLEY, NORMAN K. & KARTCHNER, JACOB
1/15/2014 04615 GONZALES, EDWARD WM OR CONSUELO
1/15/2014 04558 HALLMAN, SHARON D
1/15/2014 04562 TOMBSTONE LIMITED
1/15/2014 04568 SIMPSON DVM, BONNELYN K
1/15/2014 04579 BINGHAM, BRETT & TANYA
1/15/2014 04604 WILSON, RALPH S
1/15/2014 04612 OBERREUTER, ROBERT
1/15/2014 04531 HAZELTON. GEORGE
1/15/2014 12083 FIGUEROA, EMILIO
1/15/2014 16064 FENN, DONALD F
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1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

16051

15956

15949

12015

12025

12031

12032

12037

16730

12050

16071

12081

12036

12094

12100

12104

12110

12119

12121

12124

12131

12134

12145

15907

12063

16735

12044

16120

ZAMORA, FERMIN P

SAM SR, BENNY

BRITCHIN BLACK ANGUS

RODER, TERENCE D.

FIELDS, CLYDE W

TOMBSTONE AMIGOS LLC

ARNOLD, PETE & PRISCILLA SHERIDAN-ARNOLD
RIGGS, BENJAMIN LYLE

YAZZIE, WINSTON R OR LAURA L BEGAY
PURSCELL, BETH AND/OR LEO

ARTERS, WR

WHITE, LEE

HORSEMAN, MAE OR LEE JOHN HORSESON
TUCKER JR, PATRICK D

TODECHINE, KEE OR SHARON

KENNEDY, KEVIN & STEPHANIE
BURRUEL, GEORGE H

REDGER, STEVEN L.

ELKINS, RONALD F

WOLD, NATE OR VERONICA

CARSWELL, NANETTE

NIELSON, WILLIAM OR CHERI OR GARTH
WILLIAMSON, WESLEY J. & JAMES A.
CARTER, BRENT

LATHIM, JIM W & BOB W

CHIMERA, DAVID OR BETH

BONDERUD, BRIDGET A

SMITH, LEONARD J
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Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

1/15/2014 15904 FOSTER, JR., MARSHALL J OR JACQUE D FOSTER
1/15/2014 16739 DAVID, SR., EUGENE P

1/15/2014 16736 C & L FARM AND CATTLE LLC

1/15/2014 16732 BEGAY, KEITH

1/15/2014 16725 TRACY, ORIN

1/15/2014 16720 RIGGS, KOREY SCOTT

1/15/2014 16704 CAYADITTO, NATHANIEL OR EMMA LYNN
1/15/2014 16747 REYNOLDS, PATRICK J OR NICOLE N

1/15/2014 16715 LARA, YESENIA MINOR BY LORENZO F LARA
1/15/2014 16711 FRANKLIN, CHRISTOPHER J

1/15/2014 16707 DUNCAN, BRANDON C

1/15/2014 16705 SUSAN S CLYNE LIVING TRUST

1/15/2014 16701 BULLARD STEPHEN A

1/15/2014 16738 COX, CLIFFORD E OR WILLIAM H KUSZAJEWSKI
1/15/2014 16702 BEYER, CURTIS

2/15/2014 12227 GAVIN, CLYDE H

2/15/2014 12239 TRUELOCK, TEX OR EDE

2/15/2014 12270 CBS HOLDINGS LLLP

2/15/2014 12273 HUSTED CATTLE COMPANY

2/15/2014 12292 MURPHEY, JAMES F R OR JENNY L

2/15/2014 12299 HIGH LONESOME RANCH LLC

2/15/2014 25107 TODACHINE, VERNON OR LAVERNE B
2/15/2014 04744 SCARBROUGH JR, W S AND/OR WESLEY SCOTT
2/15/2014 12191 LEWIS, CECIL R

2/15/2014 04682 JODSAAS, RICK

2/15/2014 25411 LUTHER, GENE

2/15/2014 12300 MORITZ, HAROLD M

2/15/2014 04652 RIM RANGE LIVESTOCK ASSOCIATION
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Expired Date

Brand Number

Owner

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

2/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

3/15/2014

04771

04728

04790

12186

04654

04662

04683

12157

12167

12169

12181

25405

25406

04917

25412

25418

25401

04943

12424

12369

12367

12343

12328

12319

04901

25420

04804

04904

MCKEIGHEN, LARRY OR BOBBY MCKEIGHEN MILLER

CLIFFORD, RYAN MAC LEAN
WILLIAMS, JOHN M

ARIZONA, HOTACHELLIE

CASA GRANDE ROPING CLUB

BLUE THORN EXCAVATING AND HAULING
TODD, TIMOTHY J

DOLLARHIDE, LACEY & JUSTIN
GONZALEZ, GERARDO "GERRY"
McNAIR, LACEY R

GREENOUGH, BEN

FANCHER, JAMES P OR CECILIA E, OR HAILEY
FREEMAN, ALBERT

LEWIS, PAUL C & LOUJEANNE

MILES, LEEROY E

RODNEY, WILLIAM M OR ANNETTE S
ARELLANES, ARNULFO AND BERDINA
JOHNSON, DAVID OR KATHY

SIGEL, WALTER & HANNI

BADILLA, JESUS L OR GEORGE
WILSON, JAN

BLAINE, ALEX OR EINA

BRINGHURST, SCOTT OR PATTY
DAVIS, FRANCIS AND LESLIE
WATSON, RONALD O

SEIBERT, RAYMOND OR RUTH

KEITH, JUSTIN L

PENDLETON, PEGGY
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Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

3/15/2014 04897 GRUENWALD, T MELISSA

3/15/2014 04895 VAUGHT, CIRIACO EPHRAIM

3/15/2014 04868 TAYLOR, BARRY LEE

3/15/2014 04835 MEJIA, JOANN

3/15/2014 04813 FULLER, SHIRLEY E, GORDON H., GLENN, KATHY, DOUGLAS, & DOUILL
3/15/2014 04807 GAREY OR ROGER R GAREY, JO ANN
3/15/2014 12309 MATTINGLY, DELBERT GARY

4/15/2014 12460 BUSHMAN ANDREW K OR REBECCA N
4/15/2014 12592 ROBERTS, STEPHEN ELMER

4/15/2014 12588 MILLARD, SCOTT AND/OR JONA

4/15/2014 12553 LAMB LIVESTOCK LLC

4/15/2014 12523 PETZNICK & SHEPARD

4/15/2014 12520 PELAJIO, CARLOS TORRES

4/15/2014 12509 AMARO, FRED S.

4/15/2014 12476 PEYRON, ARMANDO B

4/15/2014 12472 NELSON FARMS ANDTRIPLE J LIVESTOCK LLC TRENTON AND KELLEY
4/15/2014 12471 MULLEN, THARRIN LEE

4/15/2014 12468 MARTINEZ, FERNANDO

4/15/2014 05041 THOMPSON, PATRICIAT TUBBS OR LEE P
4/15/2014 12464 GILLIAM, CHAD OR BOBBIE

4/15/2014 04952 SWYERS, JEANNETTE A AND HAROLD ALLEN
4/15/2014 12459 BAZZILL, LAURA

4/15/2014 12453 ALDRICH, TREVOR OR BOBBI

4/15/2014 12451 KIZER,LLC OR KIZER, AARON OR SHANNON
4/15/2014 05100 ALLAIRE, IRENE

4/15/2014 05009 STAZENSKI, STANLEY F

4/15/2014 05000 LAKIN CATTLE COMPANY

4/15/2014 04964 BELL, H.C.
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Expired Date ~ Brand Number Owner

4/15/2014 04960 WRIGHT JR, GEORGE D.

4/15/2014 04959 KING, SR., GARFIELD J

4/15/2014 04954 SWYERS, JEANNETTE & HAROLD

4/15/2014 12465 HALL, FRANK JOSEPH OR LUCILLE ANN COLEMAN-HALL
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